Part Marking Information
www.vishay.com Vishay Semiconductors
Revision: 12-Sep-2024 1 Document Number: 95472
For technical questions within your region: DiodesAmericas@vishay.com, DiodesAsia@vishay.com, DiodesEurope@vishay.com
THIS DOCUMENT IS SUBJECT TO CHANGE WITHOUT NOTICE. THE PRODUCTS DESCRIBED HEREIN AND THIS DOCUMENT
ARE SUBJECT TO SPECIFIC DISCLAIMERS, SET FORTH AT www.vishay.com/doc?91000
SMA, SMB, SMC, Fred Pt®
Environmental digit code
- V= Vishay
- XY= date code
- K= (optional) factory designator letter
Type code
Cathode band
Voltage
Fred Pt®:
2 = 200 V
..
..
6 = 600 V
7 = 650 V
10 = 1000 V
12 = 1200 V
16 = 1600 V
Current
1 = 1 A
..
..
..
5 = 5 A
1 2
Type Code
Month:
1 to 9 = January to September
A = October
B = November
C = December
Year
(e.g. 1 = 2021, 2 = 2022)
X Y
Date Code
H
Process Type:
X = Hyperfast Recovery Time
H = Hyperfast Recovery Time
U = Ultrafast Recovery Time
L = Low VF Ultrafast Recovery Time
ENVIRONMENTAL
  NAMING CODE
A
B
E
M
G
N
F
Termination lead (Pb)-free
 RoHS compliant + termination lead (Pb)-free
 RoHS compliant + totally lead (Pb)-free
 Halogen-free + RoHS compliant + termination lead (Pb)-free
  Halogen-free + RoHS compliant + totally lead (Pb)-free
Totally lead (Pb)-free
Green
 PRODUCT DEFINITION
Note:
• Cathode band: marked with one or more lines
1H12
VXYK
Z